03525896
INSTRUCTIONS AND REPAIR PART LIST
for
SIZE 92RMG10 MULTI-VANE®MOTOR
FOR GAS
LUBRICATION
Always use an air line lubricator with this Motor.
We recommend Ingersoll-Rand No. NFLRU-16 Filter-

205-6 1
510-638
HOW TO ORDER
Order all repair parts for your Ingersoll-Rand Tool by the NAME and NUMBER shown in the
Repair Part List section. Never use the illustration numbers which appear in the first column.
For prompt service and genuine Ingersoll-Rand parts, place orders with the nearest Ingersoll-Rand
Branch Office or Authorized Distributor.
Notice: The use of other than genuine Ingersoll-Rand replacement parts may result in decreased
tool performance and increased maintenance, and may, at the Company’s option, invalidate all
warranties.
3
(Continued from Page 1)
8. Slide the other End Plate, crescent grooved side first 10. After the complete unit has been assembled, check
on the short hub of the Rotor. Rotate it so that the direction of drive shaft rotation by admitting
the cylinder dowel hole is aligned with the cor- live air to the inlet. When facing the drive shaft end
responding hole in the Cylinder. of the Motor, the Drive Shaft should rotate counter-
9. Slide the Rear Rotor Bearing (5) on the short hub clockwise. If the direction of rotation is incorrect,
of the Rotor and against the End Plate. Retain it with disassemble the Motor and turn the Cylinder (8)
the Rear Rotor Bearing Retainer (6). end for end.
l Atlanta, Ga.
111 Ingersoll-Rand Drive
Chamblcc. Georgia 30341
+Baten Rouge, Le. 70816
4152 Rhoda Drive
*Beaumont, Texas 77640
5336 Twin City Highway
Port Arthur. Texas
*Birmingham, Ala. 35233
1516 Second Ave.. South
• Cincinnati. Ohio
666 Redna Terrace
Woodlawn, Ohio 45215
l Cleveland, Ohio 44125
9257 Midwest Ave.
*Corpus Christi, Texes 74
4540 Baldwin Blvd.
eDalias. Texu 75247
8901 Directora Row
hmgersoII-Rand® .Nowark, N. 1.
28 Kennedy Blvd.
East Brunswick. N. J. 08816
*San Frenelreot Calif.
14299 Wicks Blvd.
San Leandro, Cxlif. 94577
Tool & Hoist Division
28 Kennedy Blvd.
East Brunswick, N. J. 08816
+khenettedy, N. Y.
8 Samoakit Drive
Seotie. N. Y. 12302
l Seettle. Wash. 98188
345 Andover Park East
est. buis, MO. 63132
1515 Page Industrial Blvd.
*Tampa, Fta. 33609
3316 South Wcstlhore Blvd.
*Tulsa. Oklahoma 74135
6106 E. 32 Place
Washlngton, 0. C. 20006
1666 K. St.. N. W.
*New Orleans, Le. 70005
939 Lake Ave. Mctairie
408
l Phlladslphla. Pa.
65 1 Park Ave.
King of Prumia. Pa. 19406
l Houxton. Texas 7700 1 Memphis, Tenn. 38116
6800 Sands Point, P.O. 1455 1231 E. Raines Rd.
*lndlenapells, Ind. 46268
P.O. Box 16248
5315 West 86th St
Whitehaven Station l Denver, Cola. 130207
5805 E. 39th Ave.